

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

CASE No.: 93,165

Complainant,

vs.

DANIEL PETER FEINBERG,

Respondent.

_____ /

REPLY BRIEF OF

RESPONDENT

**Arthur I. Jacobs, Esquire
Jacobs & Associates, P.A.
Post Office Box 1110
Fernandina Beach, FL 32035
(904) 261-3693
Florida Bar No.: 108249**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES iii

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT 11

ISSUE I: The Referee handled all matters and consequences dealing with alleged violations of Rules 4-8.4(a), 4-8.4(c) and 4-8.4(d) by Respondent.

ISSUE II: The Referee considered the seriousness of Respondent’s misconduct, the record herein, the relevant case law, aggravating and mitigating factors, the Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions and the sincerity and demeanor of the Complainant, Respondent and all other witnesses.

CONCLUSION 24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson</u> , 538 So.2d 852, 854 (Fla. 1989)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Broida</u> , 574 So.2d 83 (Fla. 1991)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Burkich-Burrell</u> , 659 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1995)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Colclough</u> , 561So.2d 1147 (Fla. 1990)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hmielewski</u> , 702 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1997)	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kravitz</u> , 694 So.2d 725 (Fla. 1997)	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lipman</u> , 497 So.2d 1165, 1168 (Fla. 1986)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u> , 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> , 502 So.2d 1237, 1238 (Fla. 1987)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Niles</u> , 644 So.2d 504 (Fla. 1994)	11, 17, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Nunes</u> , 661 So.2d 1202 (Fla. 1995)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Poplack</u> , 599 So.2d 116 (Fla. 1992)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rood</u> , 569 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1990)	16, 17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shapiro</u> , 413 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1982)	19
<u>Suarez v. State</u> , 481 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1985)	13, 14

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

3-7.7(c)(5)	11
-------------------	----

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this Brief, The Florida Bar, Petitioner, will be referred to as “The Florida Bar” or “The Bar”. The Respondent, Daniel Peter Feinberg, will be referred to as “Respondent”.

“Tr” will refer to the transcript of the final hearing before the Referee in Supreme Court Case No.: 93,165 held on May 10, 1999 and May 27, 1999.

The Report of Referee dated June 21, 1999 will be referred to as “ROR”.

“TFB Exh.” will refer to exhibits presented by The Florida Bar and “R.Exh.” will refer to exhibits presented by the Respondent at the final hearing before the Referee in Supreme Court Case No.: 93,165.
